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Bronx  
 
Bronx Independent Living Services  
4419 3rd Avenue 2C  
Bronx, NY 10457 
Jennifer Santiago               jennifer@bils.org 
Jessica Tambor                            jessica@bils.org 
1 (929) 502-7509  
1 (718) 515-2844 
 
Bronxworks, Inc.  
3133 Webster Avenue, Bronx, NY, 10467  
Loranni Garcia              Lgarciaminier@bronxworks.org 
Marisol Rosa-Salteres              Mrosa@bronxworks.org 
1 (646) 393-4033  
1 (718) 585-1652  
 
Brooklyn  
 
Boro Park Jewish Community Council 
1310 46th Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11219  
Nava Sivan               nsivan@bpjcc.org 
 
Catholic Charities of Brooklyn & Queens  
191 Joralemon Street FL1, Brooklyn, NY, 11201  
Betty Morales                           betty.morales@ccbq.org 
Bexabeth Gomez               bgomez@ccbq.org 
1 (718) 722-6002  
1 (718) 722-6254 
 
Council of Jewish Organizations of Flatbush  
1523 Avenue M, Brooklyn, NY, 11230  
Shalomis Shapiro         sshapiro@jewishcouncil.org 
Zalman Waldman                 zwaldman@jewishcouncil.org 
1 (718) 377-2900 
 
Surfside Prevention  
2950 W. 25th Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11224 
Ariel Seaman         ariel.seaman@heartshare.org 



 
Francois Chery                francois.chery@heartshare.org 
1 (347) 907-3996 
1 (718) 714-6738 
 
United Chinese Association of Brooklyn  
1787 Stillwell Avenue, Brooklyn, NY, 11223 
Ansen Tang              m.tang@ucaob.org 
Lori Huang              lorihuanguca@gmail.com 
1 (718) 232-0055 
1 (718) 256-0404 
 
Manhattan 
 
Community League of the Heights  
511 W 157th Street, New York, NY, 10032 
Betsaida Crime        bcrime@cloth159.org 
Yvonne Stennett                ystennett@cloth159.org 
1 (212) 795-4779 
 
Jewish Community Council of Washington Heights – Inwood  
121 Bennett Avenue #11A, New York, NY, 10033  
Mimi Turner          mturner@jccwhi.com 
Miriam Yoles           myoles@jccwhi.com 
1 (212) 568-5450  
 
Staten Island  
 
Catholic Charities of Staten Island  
120 Anderson Avenue, Staten Island, NY, 10302  
Michelle LaVignera                 mlavignera@mountloretto.org 
Lynell Bruno              lbruno@mountloretto.org 
1 (718) 447-6330 ext. 2892  
1 (718) 447-6060 
  
Staten Island Center for Independent Living 
470 Castleton Avenue, Staten Island, NY, 10501  
Madeline Connolly            mconnolly@siciliving.org 
Michelle Sabatino             msabatino@siciliving.org 
1 (718) 720-9016  
1 (718) 720-9664  
 
Staten Island CASC  



56 Bay Street, Staten Island, NY, 10301  
Michelle King         michelle.king@cascsiny.org 
Robert Heath            robert.heath@cascsiny.org 
1 (718) 981-6226 
 
Queens  
 
Astoria Restoration Association  
31-28 Ditmars Blvd., Astoria, NY, 11105 
Catherine Piecora         Cmpiecora@aol.com 
1 (718) 726-0034 
 
Rockaway Development & Revitalization Corporation  
1920 Mott Avenue, Far Rockaway, NY, 11691 
Malcolm Harewood        mharewood@rdrc.org 
 
Queens Foster Boarding Home 
89-31 161st Street Room 605, Jamaica, NY, 11432 
Karen Fausett                  Karen.Fausett@heartshare.org 
Bianca Jarbath               Bianca.Jarbath@heartshare.org 
1 (718) 739-5000  
1 (718) 739-5002 
 
Westchester  
 
Greenburgh/Elmsford CAP  
32 Manhattan Avenue FL2, White Plains, NY, 10607.  
Amanda Kyla-Shaw             akyle-shaw@westcop.org 
Annette Rodriguez              arodriguez@westcop.org 
1 (914) 761-6605/6606 
 
Mount Vernon CAP  
28 E. First Street, Mount Vernon, NY, 10550 
Andrea Brooks         abrooks@westcop.org 
Sharlene Soogrim                 ssoogrim@westcop.org 
1 (914) 664-8680 ext. 100  
1 (914) 664-6943  
 
New Rochelle CAP  
95 Lincoln Avenue, New Rochelle, NY, 10801 
Daniel Bonnet                 DBonnet@westcop.org 
Barabara DelVecchio                BHamlett@westcop.org 



1 (914) 636-3050  
 
Ossining CAP  
81 Croton Avenue, Ossining, NY, 10562 
Kemi Pogue          kpogue@westcop.org 
 
Tarrytown Community Opportunity Center  
105 Wildey Street, Tarrytown, NY, 10591 
Doris Inzar           dinzar@westcop.org 
Denise Edwards                dedwards@westcop.org 
1 (914) 631-7340  
1 (914) 631-7364  
 
White Plains CAP  
70 Ferris Avenue, White Plains, NY, 10603 
John Rossi             jrossi@westcop.org 
Alberto Amarilla                aamarilla@westcop.org 
1 (914) 428-7030 
1 (914) 946-4395 


